
American Retrocross

01/19/2025 02/09/2025 03/09/2025 05/17/2025 06/15/2025 07/27/2025 09/20/2025 10/18/2025 12/13/2025

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

1A PRE-75 Under40 EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1101 1 235 1A PRE-75 Under40 EXP1666 HON 913 Cody Hayes 2 44 1 50 1 100 194

1 2 1721 CZ 20 Lance Von Aldenbrock 1 100 100

1 3 1559 YAM 247 Tyler Little 1 50 50

1 4 1458 YAM 255 Ryder Van Es 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

1A PRE-75 Under40 INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1102 1 236 1A PRE-75 Under40 INT1564 CZ 745 Steven Lantz 1 50 2 44 1 50 1 100 244

1 2 1139 MAI 909 Jeff Cote 1 100 100

1 3 1563 CZ 549 Justin Lantz 1 50 89 0 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

1A PRE-75 Under40 NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1103 1 237 1A PRE-75 Under40 NOV1485 TRI 413 Adam Hutton 1 100 100

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

1B PRE-75 40+ INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1105 1 239 1B PRE-75 40+ INT1723 CZ 7w Sammi Condon 1 100 100

1 2 1019 YAM 14 Mike Vinson 1 94 94

1 3 1021 TRI 58 Nathan Hudson 2 94 94

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

1B PRE-75 40+ NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1106 1 240 1B PRE-75 40+ NOV1623 HUS 39 Michael Dewinter 88 0 0

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

1C PRE-75 50+ EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1107 1 241 1C PRE-75 50+ EXP1687 TRI 50 Greg Tomlinson 1 100 1 50 150

1 2 1546 HON 68p Patrick Burns 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

1C PRE-75 50+ INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1108 1 243 1C PRE-75 50+ INT1109 CZ 37 Andrew Davis 1 50 1 50 1 100 1 50 1 50 1 50 350

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

1C PRE-75 50+ NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1109 1 244 1C PRE-75 50+ NOV1684 YAM 61 James Henderson 1 100 1 50 2 25 1 100 275

1 2 498 HON 63 Scott Kosmal 88 0 88 0 2 44 1 50 1 47 1 50 88 0 191

1 3 1651 CZ 50 Leonard Marshall 1 50 1 50 100

1 4 1663 HON 63 Kosmal Scott 88 0 0

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

1D PRE-75 60+ EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1110 1 407 1D PRE-75 60+ EXP1140 CZ 3z Charlie Richardson 1 50 2 42 1 50 1 50 2 47 1 50 1 50 2 84 423

1 2 1427 CZ v93 Kirk Bassett 2 44 3 42 2 44 1 47 2 44 2 44 3 84 349

1 3 1102 CZ 806 Steffen Langstrup 1 100 100

1 4 76 CZ 144 Tim Harris 4 76 76

1 5 1567 CZ 14 Mike Lapaglia 1 50 50

1 6 1239 HON 3h Gerard Hayes 5 36 36

1 7 725 HUS 815 Steve Williams 3 20 89 0 20

1 8 697 TRI 55 Jim Sendelbach 89 0 0

AMERICAN RETROCROSS 2025 Page 1 of 16



American Retrocross

01/19/2025 02/09/2025 03/09/2025 05/17/2025 06/15/2025 07/27/2025 09/20/2025 10/18/2025 12/13/2025

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

1D PRE-75 60+ INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1111 1 408 1D PRE-75 60+ INT1622 CZ 18 James Siart 4 41 1 47 4 76 1 47 2 45 2 42 1 50 2 88 436

1 2 1552 CZ 53 Bernard Ghahremant 2 41 2 42 5 76 3 39 1 47 4 39 3 40 3 80 404

1 3 963 HON 11x Ed Dazzo 1 50 4 25 1 94 4 39 3 22 1 50 2 44 7 36 360

1 4 1565 CZ 549 Scott Lantz 1 47 2 88 5 36 3 41 212

1 5 268 HON 25 Steve Gallegos 6 36 5 36 4 37 6 68 177

1 6 591 MAI 757 Chris Mcquillen 3 40 3 39 3 82 88 0 161

1 7 1724 CZ 7z Darrell Spilsbury 1 100 100

1 8 1080 CZ 88 Robert Anselmo 3 40 5 37 77

1 9 1109 CZ 37 Andrew Davis 5 72 72

1 10 1624 KAW 74t Pete Wright 89 0 4 72 72

1 11 18 BSA 110 Michael Johnstone 6 18 89 0 2 47 65

1 12 919 YAM 74w John Woolsey 2 45 45

1 13 1165 CZ 78 Tim Vasquez 5 35 35

1 14 1294 MAI 256 Patrick Vernola 89 0 0

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

1D PRE-75 60+ NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1112 1 409 1D PRE-75 60+ NOV1165 CZ 78 Tim Vasquez 1 50 1 50 1 100 200

1 2 1141 CZ 207 Lisa Korgan 1 50 1 100 150

1 3 1685 HUS 18y Neill Yamamoto 2 88 1 50 138

1 4 1652 CZ 28x Billy Mcculloch 88 0 0

1 5 1715 CZ 70 Phil Enriquez 89 0 0

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

1E PRE-75 70+ EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1113 1 514 1E PRE-75 70+ EXP1720 BSA 32a Rick Williams 1 100 100

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

1E PRE-75 70+ INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1114 1 515 1E PRE-75 70+ INT1161 CZ 45r Rickert Haag 1 47 1 50 2 44 3 20 3 78 239

1 2 7 CZ 80 Lloyd Boland 1 50 1 50 1 50 2 84 234

1 3 1303 CZ 47m Craig Mojeske 2 44 2 47 1 100 191

1 4 18 BSA 110 Michael Johnstone 1 50 2 22 1 47 4 44 163

1 5 1710 MAI 53c David Cameron 2 47 47

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

1F WOMEN INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1117 1 246 1F WOMEN INT1690 SUZ 925 Kerri Kress 1 50 1 50 1 100 200

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

1F WOMEN NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1118 1 247 1F WOMEN NOV1654 KTM 622l Violet Monarrez 1 50 1 50 100

1 2 1277 HUS 88 Tami Creese 1 50 50

1 3 1639 HUS 75 Melanie Eon 2 44 44

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

1G JUNIOR(12-15) EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1119 1 248 1G JUNIOR(12-15) EXP1699 KAW 224 Wilford Lopez 1 50 50

1 2 1705 KAW 29 Alexandro Marti 2 44 44
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American Retrocross

01/19/2025 02/09/2025 03/09/2025 05/17/2025 06/15/2025 07/27/2025 09/20/2025 10/18/2025 12/13/2025

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

1G JUNIOR(12-15) NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1121 1 250 1G JUNIOR(12-15) NOV1524 KTM 22 Matthew Hall 1 50 1 94 1 50 1 25 3 42 1 50 311

1 2 1667 GAS 682 Lincoln Gomm 1 50 2 94 1 100 244

1 3 1713 KAW 4 Ryder Terry 1 50 50

1 4 1718 HON 585 John Okon 2 44 44

1 5 1714 HON 6 Luke Hoefel 2 42 42

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

1H PRE-78 Under40 EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1122 1 446 1H PRE-78 Under40 EXP1243 YAM p391 Chandler Gregg 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

1K PRE-78 60+ EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1131 1 455 1K PRE-78 60+ EXP1142 CZ 235 Mike Korgan 1 50 1 100 150

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

1K PRE-78 60+ INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1132 1 456 1K PRE-78 60+ INT1299 YAM 182 Randy Okada 2 44 1 50 1 50 1 50 1 50 1 50 1 94 388

1 2 800 CZ 76 Marty Mlakar 3 20 2 44 1 50 2 44 2 44 2 94 296

1 3 19 CCM 801 Keith Petrangelo 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

1K PRE-78 60+ NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1133 1 457 1K PRE-78 60+ NOV1474 HUS 410 Mark R Brown 1 50 1 50 100

1 2 1683 SUZ 21 Sam Hall 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

1L PRE-78 70+ INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1135 1 518 1L PRE-78 70+ INT19 CCM 801 Keith Petrangelo 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

2A EVO-ALL Under40 EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1201 1 251 2A EVO-ALL Under40 EXP1614 KAW 198 Fred Parr 1 50 1 47 97

1 2 1695 KAW 14 Braeden Sundelius 2 47 47

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

2A EVO-ALL Under40 INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1202 1 252 2A EVO-ALL Under40 INT1695 KAW 14 Braeden Sundelius 1 50 50

1 2 1598 YAM 88 Flip Hickson 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

2A EVO-ALL Under40 NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1203 1 253 2A EVO-ALL Under40 NOV1635 HON 97 Carter Earnhart 1 50 1 100 1 50 1 50 1 50 1 100 400

1 2 1447 SUZ 11 Jason Vanloon 2 44 44

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

2B EVO-ALL 40+ INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1205 1 411 2B EVO-ALL 40+ INT1553 YAM 782 Rick Gomm 1 50 1 100 1 100 250

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

2B EVO-ALL 40+ NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1206 1 271 2B EVO-ALL 40+ NOV1484 HON 23 Pablo Hernandez 1 100 100

1 2 1636 SUZ 82 Michael Paul 1 50 1 50 100
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American Retrocross

01/19/2025 02/09/2025 03/09/2025 05/17/2025 06/15/2025 07/27/2025 09/20/2025 10/18/2025 12/13/2025

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

2C EVO-ALL 50+ EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1207 1 272 2C EVO-ALL 50+ EXP809 SUZ 11 Kevin Montgomery 1 50 1 100 2 44 1 50 244

1 2 1658 HON 282 Mark Decker 1 50 2 44 1 50 144

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

2C EVO-ALL 50+ INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1208 1 255 2C EVO-ALL 50+ INT1475 HON 192 Vince Laker 2 22 1 50 3 42 2 88 2 44 3 40 1 44 1 47 377

1 2 1535 YAM 45 Jerome Mage 1 50 1 50 3 25 2 25 150

1 3 212 YAM 214 Cory Clark 1 47 1 50 2 25 122

1 4 1434 HUS 84 Kurt Obermeyer 1 100 100

1 5 894 HUS 98 David Bennett 1 100 100

1 6 1680 YAM 44 Robert Bush 2 45 45

1 7 1640 HON 41 Jo Grima 2 44 44

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

2C EVO-ALL 50+ NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1209 1 274 2C EVO-ALL 50+ NOV1492 SUZ 713 Michael Palmer 2 44 1 50 1 50 2 25 1 50 2 47 2 84 350

1 2 1693 SUZ 866 David Davenport 1 47 2 44 1 25 3 84 200

1 3 1648 YAM 646 Rick Hoak 1 50 1 47 1 100 197

1 4 1183 YAM 197 Randall Lippie 3 40 40

1 5 1717 HON 803 Fred Winemiller 3 40 40

1 6 1679 KAW 815x Robert Cummings 1 25 25

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

2D EVO-ALL 60+ EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1210 1 413 2D EVO-ALL 60+ EXP1042 MAI 23 Dave Turner 2 44 3 41 1 100 1 47 2 44 1 100 376

1 2 22 HON 22 Tom Barnett 1 47 1 50 4 39 88 0 3 20 156

1 3 1612 SUZ 3 Michelle Horton 2 44 1 50 94

1 4 1647 BUL 14x Chilly White 2 47 2 42 89

1 5 725 HUS 815 Steve Williams 1 50 4 39 89

1 6 1526 YAM 23x Phil Dowell 2 25 1 50 75

1 7 76 CZ 144 Tim Harris 1 50 50

1 8 1368 HON a3 Jerry Stevens 3 40 40

1 9 1542 YAM 45 Scott Cooney 3 39 39

1 10 251 HON 2 Rick Doughty 89 0 89 0 0

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

2D EVO-ALL 60+ INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1211 1 414 2D EVO-ALL 60+ INT1213 HUS 31 Troy Bartley 1 47 1 50 1 50 1 100 1 50 1 47 1 100 444

1 2 1224 HON 62 Paul Vautrain 2 88 3 40 128

1 3 1038 YAM 55 Errol Leduc 3 40 2 44 84

1 4 50 SUZ 421 Brent Koble 1 50 50

1 5 1436 KAW 75 Carmen Cafro 2 47 47

1 6 1621 GAS 89 Grant Moore Sr 2 47 47

1 7 1631 KAW 151 Jeff Collins 2 44 44

1 8 1024 HON 59r Jim Barker 2 44 44

1 9 1079 MAI 711 Charlie Finnegan 4 38 38

1 10 293 MAI 38 Robert Finnegan 5 36 36

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

2D EVO-ALL 60+ NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1212 1 415 2D EVO-ALL 60+ NOV1080 CZ 88 Robert Anselmo 1 50 50
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American Retrocross

01/19/2025 02/09/2025 03/09/2025 05/17/2025 06/15/2025 07/27/2025 09/20/2025 10/18/2025 12/13/2025

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

2D EVO-ALL 60+ NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1212 2 415 2D EVO-ALL 60+ NOV1036 CZ 28 Larry Hipp 1 25 25

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

2E EVO-ALL 70+ INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1214 1 521 2E EVO-ALL 70+ INT1038 YAM 55 Errol Leduc 1 50 1 100 1 25 1 50 225

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

2E EVO-ALL 70+ NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1215 1 522 2E EVO-ALL 70+ NOV1198 TRI 71 Mike Boal 1 50 1 100 1 0 150

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

3A DECADE Under40 EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1301 1 302 3A DECADE Under40 EXP1677 HON 577 Kyle Roth 1 100 2 44 1 50 1 50 1 100 344

1 2 1607 BET 429 Mike Hawkins 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

3A DECADE Under40 INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1302 1 303 3A DECADE Under40 INT1641 HON 163 Steven Gerome 1 50 1 50 1 50 2 47 1 50 1 50 1 100 397

1 2 1304 HON 513 Travis Work 2 42 1 50 2 44 1 47 2 44 2 44 2 44 315

1 3 1564 CZ 745 Steven Lantz 1 100 100

1 4 1635 HON 97 Carter Earnhart 3 42 42

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

3A DECADE Under40 NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1303 1 304 3A DECADE Under40 NOV1635 HON 97 Carter Earnhart 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

3B DECADE 40+ INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1305 1 306 3B DECADE 40+ INT1641 HON 163 Steven Gerome 1 100 100

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

3B DECADE 40+ NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1306 1 307 3B DECADE 40+ NOV1390 KAW 4 Michael Koch 1 50 50

1 2 1653 SUZ 622 Francisco Monarrez 1 50 50

1 3 1484 HON 23 Pablo Hernandez 89 0 0

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

3C MOD Under40 EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1307 1 395 3C MOD Under40 EXP926 GAS 156 Ryan Anderson 1 100 1 50 150

1 2 1061 YAM 214 Derrick Hernandez 1 50 2 44 94

1 3 1609 YAM 556 Steven Wolfinbarger 1 50 50

1 4 1711 TM 6 Ty Cullins 1 50 50

1 5 1666 HON 913 Cody Hayes 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

3C MOD Under40 INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1308 1 396 3C MOD Under40 INT1417 YAM 455 Mathias Langstrup 1 47 1 100 1 50 1 50 1 50 1 100 397

1 2 1144 KTM 225 Tyler Rich 1 50 1 50 2 84 5 36 2 44 2 44 308

1 3 1682 GAS 83 Nathan Haines 3 84 6 34 118

1 4 1657 KAW h890 Capone Spina 2 47 2 44 91

1 5 1702 HON 15 Nathan Dean 1 50 50

1 6 1607 BET 429 Mike Hawkins 2 42 42
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American Retrocross

01/19/2025 02/09/2025 03/09/2025 05/17/2025 06/15/2025 07/27/2025 09/20/2025 10/18/2025 12/13/2025

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

3C MOD Under40 INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1308 7 396 3C MOD Under40 INT1609 YAM 556 Steven Wolfinbarger 3 42 42

1 8 1641 HON 163 Steven Gerome 3 40 40

1 9 1700 HON 522 Dylan Hyde 4 38 38

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

3C MOD Under40 NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1309 1 397 3C MOD Under40 NOV1145 KAW 129 Ryan Rich 1 50 1 50 1 100 1 50 2 47 1 50 347

1 2 1562 KTM 25 Aidan Federico 1 50 1 47 97

1 3 1557 YAM 813 Mark Jardiolin 2 44 44

1 4 563 KTM 715 Benjamin Mendoza 2 42 42

1 5 1708 KTM 135 Daniel Aaker 3 22 22

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

3D MOD 40+ EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1310 1 311 3D MOD 40+ EXP1117 YAM 050 Patrick Vesey 1 50 1 50 1 50 1 100 2 44 1 100 394

1 2 1264 YAM 45 Stephan Moore 1 50 1 50 100

1 3 1680 YAM 44 Robert Bush 3 20 20

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

3D MOD 40+ INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1311 1 312 3D MOD 40+ INT1656 KTM 0337 Jason Spina 1 50 50

1 2 1696 YAM 236 Joey Madden 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

3D MOD 40+ NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1312 1 313 3D MOD 40+ NOV1341 YAM 42 Tom Leutz 1 100 100

1 2 1701 YAM 362x Kelly O'donnell 1 47 47

1 3 1411 GAS 59 Saam Kochavi 2 25 25

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

4A DECADE 50+ EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1401 1 308 4A DECADE 50+ EXP1658 HON 282 Mark Decker 1 47 1 50 1 50 147

1 2 1704 KAW 744 Gordon Ward 1 50 50

1 3 1473 KTM 294 Craig Mccall 2 47 47

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

4A DECADE 50+ INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1402 1 309 4A DECADE 50+ INT1475 HON 192 Vince Laker 88 0 2 44 3 40 1 100 3 40 1 50 2 44 2 44 362

1 2 212 YAM 214 Cory Clark 2 47 1 50 97

1 3 1681 KTM 11 Sean Lambert 1 50 50

1 4 1459 YAM 307 Frank Van Es 1 50 50

1 5 1693 SUZ 866 David Davenport 1 50 50

1 6 1680 YAM 44 Robert Bush 1 47 47

1 7 1109 CZ 37 Andrew Davis 2 44 44

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

4A DECADE 50+ NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1403 1 310 4A DECADE 50+ NOV1183 YAM 197 Randall Lippie 1 47 1 50 1 100 1 50 2 44 1 50 341

1 2 1492 SUZ 713 Michael Palmer 1 50 89 0 1 50 1 100 200

1 3 1610 YAM 912 Bill Dewees 2 47 2 88 135
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American Retrocross

01/19/2025 02/09/2025 03/09/2025 05/17/2025 06/15/2025 07/27/2025 09/20/2025 10/18/2025 12/13/2025

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

4B DECADE 60+ EXP GATE 2

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1404 1 392 4B DECADE 60+ EXP GATE 21225 HON 44 Chris Versola 3 42 2 44 1 50 2 88 1 50 1 50 1 50 2 44 1 100 518

1 2 1612 SUZ 3 Michelle Horton 1 50 1 50 100

1 3 1415 STA 811 Dave Eropkin 1 100 100

1 4 1572 HON 188 John Greenway 1 50 50

1 5 1481 KTM 21 Luther French 2 44 44

1 6 697 TRI 55 Jim Sendelbach 2 44 44

1 7 251 HON 2 Rick Doughty 89 0 0

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

4E MOD 60+ NOV GATE 2

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1405 1 319 4E MOD 60+ NOV GATE 21642 HUS 81 Shawn Khacherian 1 50 1 100 150

1 2 1341 YAM 42 Tom Leutz 1 50 2 50 100

1 3 679 HUS 24 Hal Raster 1 88 88

1 4 1123 KAW 259 Carl Powell 1 50 50

1 5 1706 GAS 64 David Cummings 1 47 47

1 6 1621 GAS 89 Grant Moore Sr 2 47 47

1 7 1707 KTM 59 Bob Cummings 3 40 40

1 8 1277 HUS 88 Tami Creese 4 38 38

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

4B DECADE 60+ INT GATE 2

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1 1 393 4B DECADE 60+ INT GATE 2867 YAM 253 Dave Walsh 1 50 2 47 1 50 1 100 1 50 1 50 1 47 1 100 494

1 2 814 YAM 262 Keith Ehlers 2 44 1 47 91

1 3 1024 HON 59r Jim Barker 2 88 88

1 4 77 SUZ 43 Doug Reyes 2 47 47

1 5 675 SUZ 7 Rich Merrill 3 40 40

1 6 1624 KAW 74t Pete Wright 89 0 0

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

4B DECADE 60+NOV GATE 2

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1406 1 394 4B DECADE 60+NOV GATE 21465 KTM 29 Rich Paul 89 0 1 25 1 100 125

1 2 1182 YAM 958 Greg Robertson 1 50 50

1 3 1123 KAW 259 Carl Powell 3 42 42

1 4 1223 YAM 33 Al Queiros 2 42 42

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

4C DECADE 70+ INT GATE 2

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1408 1 539 4C DECADE 70+ INT GATE 2814 YAM 262 Keith Ehlers 1 100 100

1 2 420 YAM 52 David Judd 1 50 1 25 89 0 75

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

4C DECADE 70+ NOV GTE 2

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1409 1 540 4C DECADE 70+ NOV GTE 21492 SUZ 713 Michael Palmer 1 25 25

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

4D MOD 50+ EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1410 1 314 4D MOD 50+ EXP1023 YAM 42 Steve Leutz 1 50 1 50 1 100 200

1 2 613 HON 33 Ron Shuler 1 47 5 34 1 50 2 44 175

1 3 1481 KTM 21 Luther French 2 44 4 38 5 36 118

1 4 1534 GAS l7 Pasha Afshar 7 34 2 22 3 40 96

1 5 1478 SUZ 79 Arek Kruk 1 45 1 50 95
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American Retrocross

01/19/2025 02/09/2025 03/09/2025 05/17/2025 06/15/2025 07/27/2025 09/20/2025 10/18/2025 12/13/2025

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

4D MOD 50+ EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1410 6 314 4D MOD 50+ EXP1533 KTM 121 Chris Heinrick 8 31 3 20 4 38 89

1 7 809 SUZ 11 Kevin Montgomery 4 39 9 31 70

1 8 1264 YAM 45 Stephan Moore 2 44 44

1 9 1493 HON 920 Robert Kong 3 42 42

1 10 1674 OTH 73 Ralf Schmidt 3 39 39

1 11 1670 KTM 65 Warren Strange 6 34 34

1 12 1170 YAM 34 Mike Monaghan 10 28 28

1 13 251 HON 2 Rick Doughty 89 0 0

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

4D MOD 50+ INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1411 1 315 4D MOD 50+ INT1218 KTM 864 Jason Gearld 2 44 2 88 4 38 3 40 1 50 1 100 360

1 2 618 KAW 222 Jose Fernando Pantoja 2 44 1 50 4 38 5 72 3 38 2 88 330

1 3 1023 YAM 42 Steve Leutz 1 50 1 50 1 100 1 50 250

1 4 1446 KTM 97 John Barry 3 40 3 80 2 44 164

1 5 1681 KTM 11 Sean Lambert 4 76 5 38 114

1 6 894 HUS 98 David Bennett 2 44 1 50 94

1 7 1577 HON 53 James Dean 1 50 50

1 8 1669 STA 32 Steve Aguilar 2 44 44

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

4D MOD 50+ NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1412 1 316 4D MOD 50+ NOV1642 HUS 81 Shawn Khacherian 1 50 2 44 94

1 2 1272 KTM 258w Johnny Hayes 1 50 50

1 3 1669 STA 32 Steve Aguilar 1 50 50

1 4 1492 SUZ 713 Michael Palmer 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

4E MOD 60+ EXP GATE 2

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1413 1 317 4E MOD 60+ EXP GATE 2947 HUS 28 Martyn Atkins 3 40 1 50 3 80 1 50 3 39 3 39 3 40 2 88 426

1 2 1415 STA 811 Dave Eropkin 1 50 1 50 1 100 200

1 3 1394 GAS 40 Tim Hoole 2 44 1 50 89 0 1 94 188

1 4 1260 BET 253 Ron Rich 2 94 4 39 2 44 177

1 5 1612 SUZ 3 Michelle Horton 5 18 2 44 62

1 6 1536 YAM 223 Ray Poltack 1 50 50

1 7 1235 HON 98 Danny Brown 1 50 50

1 8 1668 GAS 222 Robert St John 2 44 44

1 9 1691 YAM 523s Dean Adkins 2 44 44

1 10 697 TRI 55 Jim Sendelbach 2 42 42

1 11 979 YAM 81 Roland Rodriguez 4 38 38

1 12 1416 KTM 10 Ron Lawson 4 22 22

1 13 251 HON 2 Rick Doughty 88 0 88 0 0

1 14 1042 MAI 23 Dave Turner 89 0 0

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

4E MOD 60+ INT GATE 2

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1414 1 318 4E MOD 60+ INT GATE 21176 HON 331 Kevin Worrell 1 50 1 100 150

1 2 1412 OTH 18 Shy Moshe 1 50 2 45 95

1 3 1719 YAM 65 Cary Larock 2 88 88

1 4 1299 YAM 182 Randy Okada 1 50 50

1 5 1630 KTM e8 Scot Clifton 1 50 50
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American Retrocross

01/19/2025 02/09/2025 03/09/2025 05/17/2025 06/15/2025 07/27/2025 09/20/2025 10/18/2025 12/13/2025

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

4E MOD 60+ INT GATE 2

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1414 6 318 4E MOD 60+ INT GATE 21703 KTM 29k George Andrews 1 47 47

1 7 596 HUS 334 Roger Kokos 2 44 44

1 8 1547 HUS 72p Anthony Pupillo 2 44 44

1 9 769 HSB 37 Pete Vetrano 3 40 40

1 10 1697 KTM 111 Bruce Ashmore 4 37 37

1 11 1698 KTM 29 Pete Anagnos 5 37 37

1 12 1436 KAW 75 Carmen Cafro 6 36 36

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

4F MOD 70+ EXP GATE 2

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1416 1 523 4F MOD 70+ EXP GATE 21253 HON 950 Philip Cruz 1 50 1 100 150

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

4F MOD 70+ INT GATE 2

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1417 1 524 4F MOD 70+ INT GATE 21645 GAS 62 Eugene Boere 1 50 1 100 150

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

4F MOD 70+ NOV GATE 2

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1418 1 525 4F MOD 70+ NOV GATE 21198 TRI 71 Mike Boal 1 50 1 50 100

1 2 1645 GAS 62 Eugene Boere 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

5A PRE-75 200 EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1501 1 320 5A PRE-75 200 EXP1239 HON 3h Gerard Hayes 1 100 100

1 2 1314 HON 4g Garrett Gesselman 1 100 100

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

5A PRE-75 200 INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1502 1 321 5A PRE-75 200 INT268 HON 25 Steve Gallegos 1 50 1 50 100

1 2 1624 KAW 74t Pete Wright 1 100 100

1 3 479 SUZ 77 Brian Platte 1 50 50

1 4 1724 CZ 7z Darrell Spilsbury 1 50 50

1 5 1689 HON 551 Vance Freeman 89 0 0

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

5B PRE-75 EXP 2 STK

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1504 1 323 5B PRE-75 EXP 2 STK1140 CZ 3z Charlie Richardson 1 50 1 50 1 50 1 50 1 50 4 78 328

1 2 1666 HON 913 Cody Hayes 1 100 100

1 3 1102 CZ 806 Steffen Langstrup 1 94 94

1 4 1721 CZ 20 Lance Von Aldenbrock 2 90 90

1 5 1427 CZ v93 Kirk Bassett 3 82 82

1 6 1567 CZ 14 Mike Lapaglia 1 47 47

1 7 1142 CZ 235 Mike Korgan 5 36 36

1 8 1203 CZ 71 Derek Stephens 2 25 25

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

5B PRE-75 INT 2 STK

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1505 1 324 5B PRE-75 INT 2 STK1109 CZ 37 Andrew Davis 1 50 1 50 2 88 1 47 1 45 1 47 2 44 10 44 415

1 2 1622 CZ 18 James Siart 2 44 3 40 2 47 3 45 4 22 1 45 1 100 343

1 3 1552 CZ 53 Bernard Ghahremant 2 44 2 45 3 45 3 78 212

1 4 1139 MAI 909 Jeff Cote 1 50 1 100 150
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American Retrocross

01/19/2025 02/09/2025 03/09/2025 05/17/2025 06/15/2025 07/27/2025 09/20/2025 10/18/2025 12/13/2025

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

5B PRE-75 INT 2 STK

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1505 5 324 5B PRE-75 INT 2 STK1649 BUL 63m Terry Mcphillips 3 38 4 38 8 58 134

1 6 18 BSA 110 Michael Johnstone 2 44 2 22 4 40 106

1 7 1723 CZ 7w Sammi Condon 2 84 84

1 8 284 CZ 12 John Scanlon 4 72 72

1 9 1303 CZ 47m Craig Mojeske 5 70 70

1 10 1165 CZ 78 Tim Vasquez 6 64 64

1 11 1722 CZ 28 Jeff Condon 7 62 62

1 12 1161 CZ 45r Rickert Haag 9 58 58

1 13 1624 KAW 74t Pete Wright 5 19 19

1 14 1688 OTH 19 Mark Carter 89 0 0

1 15 591 MAI 757 Chris Mcquillen 89 0 0

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

5B PRE-75 NOV 2 STK

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1506 1 325 5B PRE-75 NOV 2 STK1141 CZ 207 Lisa Korgan 1 100 100

1 2 1036 CZ 28 Larry Hipp 89 0 1 50 2 50 100

1 3 1684 YAM 61 James Henderson 1 100 100

1 4 1651 CZ 50 Leonard Marshall 1 25 1 25 50

1 5 1652 CZ 28x Billy Mcculloch 88 0 0

1 6 1623 HUS 39 Michael Dewinter 89 0 0

1 7 1165 CZ 78 Tim Vasquez 89 0 0

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

5C PRE-75 EXP 4 STK

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1507 1 326 5C PRE-75 EXP 4 STK1687 TRI 50 Greg Tomlinson 2 88 1 25 1 100 213

1 2 251 HON 2 Rick Doughty 1 100 100

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

5C PRE-75 INT 4 STK

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1508 1 327 5C PRE-75 INT 4 STK18 BSA 110 Michael Johnstone 1 50 1 50 1 50 1 100 250

1 2 1650 BSA 76u Luke Sayer 1 50 2 44 2 22 1 50 166

1 3 1021 TRI 58 Nathan Hudson 1 50 50

1 4 1676 BSA 6v Len Anderson 1 50 50

1 5 1665 HON 7 John Hart 2 22 22

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

5C PRE-75 NOV 4 STK

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1509 1 328 5C PRE-75 NOV 4 STK1485 TRI 413 Adam Hutton 1 100 100

1 2 1507 BSA 27 John Underdown 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

5D WOMEN INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1511 1 330 5D WOMEN INT1202 HON 710 Angie Wright-stephens 2 47 1 100 2 44 191

1 2 1690 SUZ 925 Kerri Kress 1 50 1 100 150

1 3 1671 HUS 296 Leticia Porche 1 47 1 50 97

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

5D WOMEN NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1512 1 331 5D WOMEN NOV1690 SUZ 925 Kerri Kress 1 100 100

1 2 1716 YAM 227 Kali Thompson 1 50 50

1 3 1558 HUS 907 Tara Maricle 1 50 50
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American Retrocross

01/19/2025 02/09/2025 03/09/2025 05/17/2025 06/15/2025 07/27/2025 09/20/2025 10/18/2025 12/13/2025

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

5E JUNIOR(12-15) NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1515 1 334 5E JUNIOR(12-15) NOV1524 KTM 22 Matthew Hall 1 100 1 25 125

1 2 1654 KTM 622l Violet Monarrez 1 50 1 50 100

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

5G PRE-78 250 EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1519 1 461 5G PRE-78 250 EXP1140 CZ 3z Charlie Richardson 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

5G PRE-78 250 NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1521 1 463 5G PRE-78 250 NOV1474 HUS 410 Mark R Brown 1 50 1 25 75

1 2 1683 SUZ 21 Sam Hall 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

5H PRE-78 500 EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1522 1 464 5H PRE-78 500 EXP1243 YAM p391 Chandler Gregg 89 0 0

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

5H PRE-78 500 INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1523 1 465 5H PRE-78 500 INT19 CCM 801 Keith Petrangelo 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

5I BEG/JR (12-15)

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1525 1 467 5I BEG/JR (12-15)1664 HON 5 Marshun Franklin 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6A EVO-2 200 EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1601 1 347 6A EVO-2 200 EXP1368 HON a3 Jerry Stevens 1 50 1 50 1 100 1 50 1 50 1 50 1 100 450

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6A EVO-2 200 INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1602 1 348 6A EVO-2 200 INT1649 BUL 63m Terry Mcphillips 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6A EVO-2 200 NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1603 1 349 6A EVO-2 200 NOV1690 SUZ 925 Kerri Kress 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6B EVO-2 250 EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1604 1 350 6B EVO-2 250 EXP1493 HON 920 Robert Kong 1 50 50

1 2 1647 BUL 14x Chilly White 2 44 44

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6C EVO-2 500 EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1607 1 353 6C EVO-2 500 EXP1548 MAI 17 Jerry Black 1 50 1 50 1 50 150

1 2 1647 BUL 14x Chilly White 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6C EVO-2 500 INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1608 1 354 6C EVO-2 500 INT1213 HUS 31 Troy Bartley 1 50 1 25 1 47 1 100 1 50 1 50 1 100 422

1 2 795 MAI 22 Joe Terry 1 50 50

1 3 1079 MAI 711 Charlie Finnegan 2 44 44

1 4 293 MAI 38 Robert Finnegan 3 40 40
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American Retrocross
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Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6C EVO-2 500 INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1608 5 354 6C EVO-2 500 INT1563 CZ 549 Justin Lantz 2 25 25

1 6 1038 YAM 55 Errol Leduc 88 0 0

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6C EVO-2 500 NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1609 1 355 6C EVO-2 500 NOV1492 SUZ 713 Michael Palmer 89 0 0

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6D EVO-3 200 EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1610 1 356 6D EVO-3 200 EXP1542 YAM 45 Scott Cooney 1 25 25

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6D EVO-3 200 NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1612 1 358 6D EVO-3 200 NOV1693 SUZ 866 David Davenport 1 25 1 100 125

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6E EVO-3 250 EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1613 1 359 6E EVO-3 250 EXP1023 YAM 42 Steve Leutz 1 50 1 47 1 100 1 50 1 50 1 50 1 100 447

1 2 251 HON 2 Rick Doughty 2 25 89 0 25

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6E EVO-3 250 INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1614 1 360 6E EVO-3 250 INT1655 HON 21 Patrick Wilkening 1 100 2 44 1 100 244

1 2 1224 HON 62 Paul Vautrain 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6F EVO-3 500 EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1616 1 362 6F EVO-3 500 EXP809 SUZ 11 Kevin Montgomery 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6F EVO-3 500 INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1617 1 363 6F EVO-3 500 INT1475 HON 192 Vince Laker 1 50 1 50 1 100 1 50 1 50 1 50 1 50 400

1 2 1434 HUS 84 Kurt Obermeyer 1 100 100

1 3 591 MAI 757 Chris Mcquillen 2 22 22

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6F EVO-3 500 NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1618 1 364 6F EVO-3 500 NOV1492 SUZ 713 Michael Palmer 2 25 1 50 89 0 1 50 1 50 1 100 275

1 2 1465 KTM 29 Rich Paul 1 50 50

1 3 1080 CZ 88 Robert Anselmo 1 47 47

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6G EVO-4 200 EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1619 1 365 6G EVO-4 200 EXP1612 SUZ 3 Michelle Horton 89 0 0

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6G EVO-4 200 INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1620 1 366 6G EVO-4 200 INT1475 HON 192 Vince Laker 1 25 25

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6H EVO-4 250 EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1622 1 368 6H EVO-4 250 EXP809 SUZ 11 Kevin Montgomery 1 50 1 100 150
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Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6H EVO-4 250 EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1622 2 368 6H EVO-4 250 EXP1042 MAI 23 Dave Turner 2 88 1 50 138

1 3 1678 SUZ 552 Cory Roth 1 50 1 50 100

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6H EVO-4 250 INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1623 1 369 6H EVO-4 250 INT1224 HON 62 Paul Vautrain 1 50 1 50 1 100 200

1 2 1655 HON 21 Patrick Wilkening 2 44 2 44 88 0 88

1 3 1678 SUZ 552 Cory Roth 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6H EVO-4 250 NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1624 1 370 6H EVO-4 250 NOV1648 YAM 646 Rick Hoak 1 50 1 50 1 100 200

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6I EVO-4 500 EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1625 1 371 6I EVO-4 500 EXP1695 KAW 14 Braeden Sundelius 1 50 1 50 1 50 150

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6J EVO-5 200 INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1629 1 434 6J EVO-5 200 INT1640 HON 41 Jo Grima 1 50 1 50 100

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6J EVO-5 200 NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1630 1 435 6J EVO-5 200 NOV733 HON 67 Travis Sidebottom 1 50 1 50 1 50 1 100 250

1 2 1447 SUZ 11 Jason Vanloon 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6K EVO-5 250 EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1631 1 436 6K EVO-5 250 EXP1446 KTM 97 John Barry 1 100 100

1 2 809 SUZ 11 Kevin Montgomery 1 50 50

1 3 1614 KAW 198 Fred Parr 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6K EVO-5 250 INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1632 1 437 6K EVO-5 250 INT420 YAM 52 David Judd 1 50 1 100 1 50 1 100 300

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6K EVO-5 250 NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1633 1 438 6K EVO-5 250 NOV1183 YAM 197 Randall Lippie 1 50 2 44 2 88 1 50 2 44 1 50 326

1 2 733 HON 67 Travis Sidebottom 1 100 3 40 140

1 3 1134 KAW 38 Dean Mizdal 1 50 1 50 100

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6L EVO-5 500 EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1634 1 439 6L EVO-5 500 EXP1619 KAW 72 Justin Leineweber 1 50 1 50 1 100 1 50 1 50 300

1 2 1614 KAW 198 Fred Parr 89 0 0

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

6L EVO-5 500 NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1636 1 441 6L EVO-5 500 NOV1635 HON 97 Carter Earnhart 1 50 1 100 1 50 1 50 1 50 1 100 400
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American Retrocross

01/19/2025 02/09/2025 03/09/2025 05/17/2025 06/15/2025 07/27/2025 09/20/2025 10/18/2025 12/13/2025

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

7A DEC 250 EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1701 1 380 7A DEC 250 EXP1692 YAM 88 Gary Henry 1 50 1 25 75

1 2 809 SUZ 11 Kevin Montgomery 1 50 50

1 3 1559 YAM 247 Tyler Little 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

7A DEC 250 INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1702 1 381 7A DEC 250 INT1680 YAM 44 Robert Bush 1 50 1 50 100

1 2 1611 KAW 5 Vincent Morales 1 50 1 45 95

1 3 1671 HUS 296 Leticia Porche 3 45 2 44 89

1 4 618 KAW 222 Jose Fernando Pantoja 2 44 44

1 5 1635 HON 97 Carter Earnhart 2 44 44

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

7A DEC 250 NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1703 1 382 7A DEC 250 NOV1610 YAM 912 Bill Dewees 1 50 1 100 150

1 2 1635 HON 97 Carter Earnhart 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

7B DEC OPEN EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1704 1 383 7B DEC OPEN EXP1694 SUZ 124 Todd Baldwin 1 50 50

1 2 1572 HON 188 John Greenway 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

7B DEC OPEN INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1705 1 384 7B DEC OPEN INT1641 HON 163 Steven Gerome 1 50 2 44 1 50 1 50 1 50 1 94 338

1 2 1304 HON 513 Travis Work 1 50 1 50 2 44 2 44 2 44 88 0 232

1 3 1176 HON 331 Kevin Worrell 2 94 94

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

7B DEC OPEN NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1706 1 385 7B DEC OPEN NOV1653 SUZ 622 Francisco Monarrez 1 50 1 50 100

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

7C MOD 250 EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1707 1 374 7C MOD 250 EXP1666 HON 913 Cody Hayes 1 50 50

1 2 1534 GAS l7 Pasha Afshar 1 47 47

1 3 1170 YAM 34 Mike Monaghan 2 42 42

1 4 1533 KTM 121 Chris Heinrick 3 25 25

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

7C MOD 250 INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1708 1 375 7C MOD 250 INT1417 YAM 455 Mathias Langstrup 2 88 1 50 1 50 1 50 1 100 338

1 2 618 KAW 222 Jose Fernando Pantoja 1 50 4 74 2 44 2 88 256

1 3 1144 KTM 225 Tyler Rich 3 80 2 44 124

1 4 1682 GAS 83 Nathan Haines 5 74 1 50 124

1 5 1620 YAM 212 Patrick Aiple 1 100 100

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

7C MOD 250 NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1709 1 376 7C MOD 250 NOV1202 HON 710 Angie Wright-stephens 1 100 100

1 2 1708 KTM 135 Daniel Aaker 1 50 50

AMERICAN RETROCROSS 2025 Page 14 of 16



American Retrocross

01/19/2025 02/09/2025 03/09/2025 05/17/2025 06/15/2025 07/27/2025 09/20/2025 10/18/2025 12/13/2025

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

7D MOD OPEN EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1710 1 377 7D MOD OPEN EXP947 HUS 28 Martyn Atkins 3 40 2 44 2 88 4 35 7 29 1 50 1 50 1 100 436

1 2 926 GAS 156 Ryan Anderson 1 100 2 45 145

1 3 613 HON 33 Ron Shuler 2 44 2 41 6 22 6 35 142

1 4 1481 KTM 21 Luther French 1 50 10 25 5 25 9 22 122

1 5 1243 YAM p391 Chandler Gregg 1 50 1 44 94

1 6 1478 SUZ 79 Arek Kruk 1 42 1 47 89

1 7 1253 HON 950 Philip Cruz 2 88 88

1 8 1264 YAM 45 Stephan Moore 9 18 8 20 4 37 75

1 9 1533 KTM 121 Chris Heinrick 7 20 3 37 57

1 10 1607 BET 429 Mike Hawkins 2 40 40

1 11 1674 OTH 73 Ralf Schmidt 3 40 40

1 12 1061 YAM 214 Derrick Hernandez 4 37 37

1 13 1609 YAM 556 Steven Wolfinbarger 3 35 35

1 14 1670 KTM 65 Warren Strange 5 35 35

1 15 1534 GAS l7 Pasha Afshar 88 0 5 35 35

1 16 809 SUZ 11 Kevin Montgomery 6 33 33

1 17 1458 YAM 255 Ryder Van Es 7 32 32

1 18 1680 YAM 44 Robert Bush 8 29 29

1 19 1117 YAM 050 Patrick Vesey 8 28 28

1 20 1614 KAW 198 Fred Parr 10 15 15

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

7D MOD OPEN INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1711 1 378 7D MOD OPEN INT1218 KTM 864 Jason Gearld 7 22 4 74 3 40 5 36 1 50 1 100 322

1 2 1661 KTM 426 Zachary Manco 1 50 3 43 1 100 1 50 243

1 3 1659 KTM 16 Justin Watkins 3 40 2 42 2 84 2 44 210

1 4 1144 KTM 225 Tyler Rich 1 50 1 45 3 39 1 50 184

1 5 1641 HON 163 Steven Gerome 4 38 5 36 3 78 152

1 6 1412 OTH 18 Shy Moshe 5 36 4 39 75

1 7 1607 BET 429 Mike Hawkins 1 50 50

1 8 1614 KAW 198 Fred Parr 5 44 44

1 9 618 KAW 222 Jose Fernando Pantoja 2 44 44

1 10 1609 YAM 556 Steven Wolfinbarger 2 44 44

1 11 894 HUS 98 David Bennett 2 44 44

1 12 1243 YAM p391 Chandler Gregg 2 44 44

1 13 1677 HON 577 Kyle Roth 4 37 37

1 14 1672 KAW u249 Thomas Mason 6 34 34

1 15 1681 KTM 11 Sean Lambert 6 33 33

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

7D MOD OPEN NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1712 1 379 7D MOD OPEN NOV1145 KAW 129 Ryan Rich 1 50 1 50 1 94 1 47 2 44 1 50 335

1 2 1660 GAS 409 Nathan Manco 1 50 2 90 1 50 190

1 3 1673 KTM 177 Jaiden Mason 5 37 2 44 2 44 125

1 4 1662 KTM v121 Michael Castillo 3 39 3 84 123

1 5 1686 KTM 59 M,ax Stiles 4 76 76

1 6 1712 HON 266 Daniel Kelly 1 50 50

1 7 1554 HUS 8 Earl Serrato 2 44 44

1 8 1669 STA 32 Steve Aguilar 2 42 42

1 9 769 HSB 37 Pete Vetrano 2 42 42
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American Retrocross

01/19/2025 02/09/2025 03/09/2025 05/17/2025 06/15/2025 07/27/2025 09/20/2025 10/18/2025 12/13/2025

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

7D MOD OPEN NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1712 10379 7D MOD OPEN NOV1675 YAM 113 Justin Smith 4 40 40

1 11 1709 KAW 73 Nicholas Montiel 3 38 38

1 12 1701 YAM 362x Kelly O'donnell 4 37 37

1 13 1699 KAW 224 Wilford Lopez 5 25 25

1 14 1411 GAS 59 Saam Kochavi 6 18 18

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

8A 2x4 EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1801 1 387 8A 2x4 EXP1225 HON 44 Chris Versola 2 47 2 44 1 47 1 100 2 47 2 44 1 47 1 50 1 100 526

1 2 251 HON 2 Rick Doughty 1 47 1 50 3 20 1 47 1 50 2 25 89 0 239

1 3 1260 BET 253 Ron Rich 2 47 47

1 4 1042 MAI 23 Dave Turner 89 0 0

1 5 1036 CZ 28 Larry Hipp 89 0 0

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

8A 2x4 INT

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1802 1 422 8A 2x4 INT450 HON 54 Tom Chavez 2 44 1 50 1 50 2 94 1 50 1 50 2 44 2 44 1 100 526

1 2 18 BSA 110 Michael Johnstone 1 50 88 0 1 94 2 44 188

1 3 1475 HON 192 Vince Laker 3 20 2 44 89 0 2 22 1 50 1 50 186

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

8A 2x4 NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1803 1 423 8A 2x4 NOV1036 CZ 28 Larry Hipp 1 50 1 50 1 100 200

1 2 1653 SUZ 622 Francisco Monarrez 1 50 50

1 3 1690 SUZ 925 Kerri Kress 1 50 50

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

FATHER/SON EVO

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1904 1 527 FATHER/SON EVO1042 MAI 23 Dave Turner 1 25 25

1 2 1669 STA 32 Steve Aguilar 2 22 22

1 3 450 HON 54 Tom Chavez 3 20 20

1 4 1631 KAW 151 Jeff Collins 4 19 19

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

9 CZ PRE-75 EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1906 1 553 9 CZ PRE-75 EXP1721 CZ 20 Lance Von Aldenbrock 1 100 100

1 2 1354 CZ 48 Disco Dave Cincotta 2 88 88

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

9 CZ PRE-75 INT/NOV

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1907 1 554 9 CZ PRE-75 INT/NOV1723 CZ 7w Sammi Condon 1 94 94

1 2 1141 CZ 207 Lisa Korgan 2 84 84

1 3 1109 CZ 37 Andrew Davis 3 50 50

1 4 1036 CZ 28 Larry Hipp 88 0 0

Place Make
Racing

Nbr

9 CZ PRE-78 EXP

     Name
Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Overall
Finish

Total
Points

1908 1 555 9 CZ PRE-78 EXP1142 CZ 235 Mike Korgan 1 100 100
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